Canadian Personality Dimensions® Population Statistics Database

The information contained in the following chart has been compiled from population statistics forwarded by Qualified
Personality Dimensions® Facilitators of all levels from their awareness workshops and certification programs. It is
very important that everyone contributes to this database, in time it will develop into a very reliable and stable
resource that all Qualified Facilitators can rely upon.

June 30" 2006

Authentic Organized Inquiring Resourceful Total # of
BLUE GOLD GREEN ORANGE Participants

Student Profiles
ADULT HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION
STUDENTS 37 18 14 21
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL STUDENTS 10 3 5 7
AT RISK STUDENTS 21 9 21 25
GRADE 9 STUDENTS
GRADE 10 STUDENTS 143 48 45 205
GRADE 11 STUDENTS 80 35 34 153
GRADE 12 STUDENTS 62 22 22 70
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS 38 22 20 44
YOUTH (GENERAL/UNIDENTIFIED) 88 33 37 90
Total (Students) 479 190 198 615 1,482
Percentage Breakdowns 32% 13% 13% 41%
Post Secondary Students
ADULT STUDENTS 10 5 6 21
APPRENTICES 5 1 7 3
BACHELOR OF EDUCATION PROGRAM
STUDENTS 18 8 7 9
BUSINESS STUDENTS 46 32 38 51
CAREER COUNSELLING STUDENTS 9 2
COLLEGE STUDENTS (UNSPECIFIED) 260 101 60 141
CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENTS 11 10 10 5
DENTAL HYGIENE/ASSISTANCE
STUDENTS 48 43 10 38
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
STUDENTS 167 54 13 70
FINANCIAL PLANNING STUDENTS 5 12 5 5
GRAD. STUDENTS - COUNSELLING
PROGR. 19 2 3 1
GRAD. STUDENTS (UNSPECIFIED) 4 3 4 8
NURSING STUDENTS 13 5 5 5
OFFICE ADMINISTRATION STUDENTS 45 40 13
EMPLOYMENT PREPARATORY
STUDENTS (CAREER PLANNING) 68 26 41 48
SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
STUDENTS 5 5 1

SOCIAL SCIENCE STUDENTS 19 6 5 14



STUDENTS OF LAW

13

TEACHER EDUCATION STUDENTS 225 142 101 108
UNIVERSITY STUDENTS 77 58 50 55
VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS 6 6 3 1
YOUTH INTERNS 3 4 4 9
Total (Students) 1,053 566 375 583
Percentage Breakdowns 41% 22% 15% 23%
Teaching Professions

CO-OPERATIVE EDUCATION

TEACHERS 7 4 6 5
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATORS /

TEACHERS 69 38 18 10
ESL TEACHERS 6 10 6 3
EDUCATION COUNSELLOR'S &

CONSULTANTS 115 67 31 45
EDUCATORS/COLLEGE & UNIV.

PROFESSORS/FACULTY 79 47 58 31
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS 237 156 106 101
K-12 TEACHERS 89 79 39 26
PRIVATE SCHOOL TEACHERS 16 8 12 9
SCHOOL PRINCIPALS/VICE-

PRINCIPALS 7 7 5 7
SCHOOL SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS 3 1 2 1
SCHOOL STAFF MEMBERS 22 11 3 1
SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHERS 148 99 72 183
SPECIAL EDUCATION

(TEACHERS/COORDINATORS) 1
TEACHER'S ASSISTANTS 53 21 9 12
TEACHERS (UNSPECIFIED) 173 188 128 142
SCHOOL BOARDS (ADMINISTRATORS) 13 13 8 7
SCHOOL BOARDS (EXECUTIVE

ASSISTANTS) 16 4 4 5
SCHOOL BOARDS (ALL AREAS OF

SUPPORT STAFF) 41 28 17 37
UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE

ADMINISTRATORS 13 8 14 5
Total (Education) 1,107 789 538 631
Percentage Breakdowns 36% 26% 18% 21%
Mixed Adult

ACCOUNTING PERSONAL 34 29 41 25
ADDICTION REHABILITATION 65 29 17 30
ADULTS (MIXED) 391 719 740 716
ADMINISTRATION PROFESSIONALS 77 63 51 56
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF 80 52 41 39
AGRICULTURAL SECTOR (ALL FIELDS) 14 13 22 20

AVIATION

2,577

3,065



BUSINESS EXECUTIVES/MANAGERS/
SUPERVISORS

BUSINESS OWNERS
BUSINESS/OFFICE SUPPORT STAFF
BIOLOGISTS

CANADA POST EMPLOYEES
CANADIAN FORCES PERSONNEL
CAREER EXPLORATION/JOB
SEARCHING/TRANSITION GROUPS
CAREER/EMPLOYMENT
CONSULTANTS/COUNSELLORS
I/ADVISERS

CARE GIVERS

CARPENTERS
CASE/PROGRAM/PROJECT
MANAGERS/DIRECTORS
CHILDCARE PROFESSIONALS
CLERGY/RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY
COMMUNITY SERVICES STAFF
COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE CANADA
(ADMIN & SUPPORT STAFF)
COUNSELLORS

COURT SECTOR

CRISIS CENTRE PERSONNEL
CUSTOMER SERVICE REPS
DENTAL HEALTH PERSONNEL
EMERGENCY SERVICES SECTOR
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONALS
ENTREPRENEURS

ESL ADULTS
FACILITATORS/INSTRUCTERS/
TRAINERS/COACHES/PRACTITIONERS
FAMILY OUTREACH
WORKERS/COUNSELLORS
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE
SECTOR

FILM INDUSTRY

FINANCIAL SECTOR/BANKING
FISHERIES AND OCEAN SECTOR
FOOD INDUSTRY

HAIRDRESSERS / BEAUTICIANS
HEALTH CARE SECTOR
ADMINISTRATORS/MANAGEMENT
HEALTH CARE SECTOR STAFF (ALL
FIELDS)

HOSPITALITY WORKERS

HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
SECTOR

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INSURANCE SECTOR

JOB SEARCH SPECIALISTS
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN
LABOUR RELATIONS
OFFICERS/ASSISTANTS

LAW ENFORCEMENT/SECURITY

100
16
45

10

442

267
63

56
34
26
16
10

21
38
20

19
86

31
54
18

171

847

140
28
27
35
19

83
12
29

28

225

229
34

20
21
14
14

18
11
52

10
13

33
14

52

63

519

98
19
29
22
34

a

91
12
26

22

266

216

33

22

»

55

342

63
80
19
16
20

w

120
21
37

12

242

191

20
16

21
15

15
17

20
22
10
26

34
11

79

21

12

(o]

46

341

65
31
20
27
10

~



LIBRARY ASSOCIATION (ALL STAFF)
MANUFACTURING SECTOR
MARKETING/SALES/ ADVERTISING
REPS

MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING/TECHNICIAN
MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATERS
MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT STAFF
MENTAL HEALTH CLIENTS
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION REPS /
TERRITORY/PROV.

MUNICIPAL GOV'T EMPLOYEES
NURSES

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS
ORGANIZATIONAL & LEADERSHIP
DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS
PARENTING GROUP
PHARMACISTS

PHYSICIANS/GP'S

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES
PSYCHOLOGISTS/PSYCHOTHERAPIST
/SOCIOTHERAPISTS

PUBLIC SAFETY SECTOR
RESEARCH FIELD

SELF EMPLOYED GROUP

SELF ESTEEM GROUP

SEMINAR ATTENDEES

SENIOR CITIZENS

SOCIAL SERVICES CLIENTS
SOCIAL WORKERS

TEAM LEADERS
TRANSPORTATION

UNEMPLOYED GROUP
VETERINARIAN SECTOR
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
SPECIALISTS

VOLUNTEER SERVICES
WELLNESS MANAGEMENT
THERAPISTS

YOUTH (PRE-EMPLOYMENT)
YOUTH EMPLOYMENT
COUNSELLORS/ADMINISTRATORS

Total (Adult)

Percentage Breakdowns

Totals of all Participants

Percentage Breakdowns

20 4 8 6
2 8 7 2
25 16 21 26
2 4 1
13 8 2 7
33 13 8 8
5 1 3 1
11 4 5 6
17 14 11 20
62 52 23 21
5 3 4 9
6 8 8 7
4 2 1
34 33 24 15
1 1
14 15 9 6
13 1 2 1
16 14 22 18

1
11 5 8 11
7 5 1 2
13 5 3 3
16 7 3 2
35 14 15 17
102 74 54 51
2
1 4 3
133 76 81 94
3 2 3 2
19 5 10 5
26 16 8 9
6 6 2 5
27 7 8 18
49 9 8 16

3,428 2,648 2,505 2,385 10,966

31% 24% 23% 22%

6,067 4,193 3,616 4,214 18,090

34%

23%

20%

23%



