Canadian Personality Dimensions® Population Statistics Database

The information contained in the following chart has been compiled from population statistics forwarded by Qualified Personality Dimensions® Facilitators of all levels from their awareness workshops and certification programs. It is very important that everyone contributes to this database, in time it will develop into a very reliable and stable resource that all Qualified Facilitators can rely upon.

June 30th 2006

	Authentic BLUE	Organized GOLD	Inquiring GREEN	Resourceful ORANGE	Total # of Participants
Student Profiles					
ADULT HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION					
STUDENTS	37	18	14	21	
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL STUDENTS	10	3	5	7	
AT RISK STUDENTS	21	9	21	25	
GRADE 9 STUDENTS					
GRADE 10 STUDENTS	143	48	45	205	
GRADE 11 STUDENTS	80	35	34	153	
GRADE 12 STUDENTS	62	22	22	70	
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS	38	22	20	44	
YOUTH (GENERAL/UNIDENTIFIED)	88	33	37	90	
Total (Students)	479	190	198	615	1,482
` _					
Percentage Breakdowns	32%	13%	13%	41%	
_					
Post Secondary Students					
ADULT STUDENTS	10	5	6	21	
APPRENTICES	5	1	7	3	
BACHELOR OF EDUCATION PROGRAM					
STUDENTS	18	8	7	9	
BUSINESS STUDENTS	46	32	38	51	
CAREER COUNSELLING STUDENTS	9			2	
COLLEGE STUDENTS (UNSPECIFIED)	260	101	60	141	
CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENTS	11	10	10	5	
DENTAL HYGIENE/ASSISTANCE	40	40	40	20	
STUDENTS	48	43	10	38	
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION STUDENTS	167	54	13	70	
FINANCIAL PLANNING STUDENTS	5	12	5	5	
GRAD. STUDENTS - COUNSELLING	5	12	5	5	
PROGR.	19	2	3	1	
GRAD. STUDENTS (UNSPECIFIED)	4	3	4	8	
NURSING STUDENTS	13	5	5	5	
OFFICE ADMINISTRATION STUDENTS	45	40	13	Ü	
EMPLOYMENT PREPARATORY	10	10	10		
STUDENTS (CAREER PLANNING)	68	26	41	48	
SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING					
STUDENTS	5	5	1		
SOCIAL SCIENCE STUDENTS	19	6	5	14	

STUDENTS OF LAW TEACHER EDUCATION STUDENTS UNIVERSITY STUDENTS VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS YOUTH INTERNS	5 225 77 6 3	9 142 58 6 4	2 101 50 3 4	13 108 55 1 9	
Total (Students)	1,053	566	375	583	2,577
Percentage Breakdowns	41%	22%	15%	23%	
Teaching Professions C0-OPERATIVE EDUCATION TEACHERS EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATORS /	7	4	6	5	
TEACHERS	69	38	18	10	
ESL TEACHERS EDUCATION COUNSELLOR'S &	6	10	6	3	
CONSULTANTS EDUCATORS/COLLEGE & UNIV.	115	67	31	45	
PROFESSORS/FACULTY	79	47	58	31	
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS	237	156	106	101	
K - 12 TEACHERS PRIVATE SCHOOL TEACHERS	89 16	79 8	39 12	26	
SCHOOL PRINCIPALS/VICE-				9	
PRINCIPALS SCHOOL SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS	7 3	7 1	5 2	7 1	
SCHOOL STAFF MEMBERS	22	11	3	1	
SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION	148	99	72	183	
(TEACHERS/COORDINATORS)				1	
TEACHER'S ASSISTANTS	53	21	9	12	
TEACHERS (UNSPECIFIED)	173	188	128	142	
SCHOOL BOARDS (ADMINISTRATORS) SCHOOL BOARDS (EXECUTIVE	13	13	8	7	
ASSISTANTS) SCHOOL BOARDS (ALL AREAS OF	16	4	4	5	
SUPPORT STAFF) UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE	41	28	17	37	
ADMINISTRATORS	13	8	14	5	
Total (Education)	1,107	789	538	631	3,065
Percentage Breakdowns	36%	26%	18%	21%	
r ercentage breakdowns	30 70	2070	10 /0	2170	
Mixed Adult					
ACCOUNTING PERSONAL ADDICTION REHABILITATION ADULTS (MIXED) ADMINISTRATION PROFESSIONALS ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF AGRICULTURAL SECTOR (ALL FIELDS) AVIATION	34 65 391 77 80 14	29 29 719 63 52 13	41 17 740 51 41 22	25 30 716 56 39 20 1	

BUSINESS EXECUTIVES/MANAGERS/				
SUPERVISORS	100	83	91	120
BUSINESS OWNERS	16	12	12	21
BUSINESS/OFFICE SUPPORT STAFF	45	29	26	37
BIOLOGISTS	1	20	1	0,
CANADA POST EMPLOYEES	1		'	
CANADIAN FORCES PERSONNEL	10	28	22	12
CAREER EXPLORATION/JOB	10	20	22	12
SEARCHING/TRANSITION GROUPS	442	225	266	242
CAREER/EMPLOYMENT				
CONSULTANTS/COUNSELLORS				
/ADVISERS	267	229	216	191
CARE GIVERS	63	34	11	20
CARPENTERS	6	1	6	16
CASE/PROGRAM/PROJECT				
MANAGERS/DIRECTORS	56	20	21	21
CHILDCARE PROFESSIONALS	34	21	3	15
CLERGY/RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS	26	14	12	7
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY	16	14	23	15
COMMUNITY SERVICES STAFF	10	8	14	17
COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY	5	4	24	1
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE CANADA				
(ADMIN & SUPPORT STAFF)	21	18	10	9
COUNSELLORS	38	11	11	20
COURT SECTOR	20	52	12	22
CRISIS CENTRE PERSONNEL	6	4	3	3
CUSTOMER SERVICE REPS	19	10	5	5
DENTAL HEALTH PERSONNEL	86	13	4	10
EMERGENCY SERVICES SECTOR	5	6	3	5
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONALS	31	33	86	26
ENTREPRENEURS	54	14	43	34
ESL ADULTS	18	1	8	11
FACILITATORS/INSTRUCTERS/				
TRAINERS/COACHES/PRACTITIONERS	171	52	51	79
FAMILY OUTREACH		•		
WORKERS/COUNSELLORS	2	2		
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE	61	F.C.	22	21
SECTOR	01	56	33	21
FILM INDUSTRY	00	00	00	4
FINANCIAL SECTOR/BANKING	26	29	22	12
FISHERIES AND OCEAN SECTOR	1	1	•	0
FOOD INDUSTRY	5	14	6	8
HAIRDRESSERS / BEAUTICIANS	8	4	7	8
HEALTH CARE SECTOR ADMINISTRATORS/MANAGEMENT	80	63	55	46
HEALTH CARE SECTOR STAFF (ALL	00	03	33	40
FIELDS)	847	519	342	341
HOSPITALITY WORKERS	2	2	0.12	3
HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT	_	_		J
SECTOR	140	98	63	65
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	28	19	80	31
INSURANCE SECTOR	27	29	19	20
JOB SEARCH SPECIALISTS	35	22	16	27
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN	19	34	20	10
LABOUR RELATIONS		.		10
OFFICERS/ASSISTANTS	6	5	3	7
LAW ENFORCEMENT/SECURITY	6	4	5	3

LIBRARY ASSOCIATION (ALL STAFF)	20	4	8	6	
MANUFACTURING SECTOR	2	8	7	2	
MARKETING/SALES/ ADVERTISING					
REPS	25	16	21	26	
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING/TECHNICIAN	2		4	1	
MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATERS	13	8	2	7	
MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT STAFF	33	13	8	8	
MENTAL HEALTH CLIENTS	5	1	3	1	
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION REPS /	3	•	3	'	
TERRITORY/PROV.	11	4	5	6	
MUNICIPAL GOV'T EMPLOYEES	17	14	11	20	
NURSES	62	52	23	21	
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS	5	3	4	9	
ORGANIZATIONAL & LEADERSHIP	_	_	_	_	
DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS	6	8	8	7	
PARENTING GROUP	4	2	1	45	
PHARMACISTS	34	33	24	15	
PHYSICIANS/GP'S PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT	1		1		
EMPLOYEES	14	15	9	6	
PSYCHOLOGISTS/PSYCHOTHERAPIST	17	10	3	O	
/SOCIOTHERAPISTS	13	1	2	1	
PUBLIC SAFETY SECTOR	16	14	22	18	
RESEARCH FIELD			1		
SELF EMPLOYED GROUP	11	5	8	11	
SELF ESTEEM GROUP	7	5	1	2	
SEMINAR ATTENDEES	13	5	3	3	
SENIOR CITIZENS	16	7	3	2	
SOCIAL SERVICES CLIENTS	35	14	15	17	
SOCIAL WORKERS	102	74	54	51	
TEAM LEADERS	2				
TRANSPORTATION	1	4	3		
UNEMPLOYED GROUP	133	76	81	94	
VETERINARIAN SECTOR	3	2	3	2	
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SPECIALISTS	19	5	10	5	
VOLUNTEER SERVICES	26	16	8	9	
WELLNESS MANAGEMENT	20	10	O	3	
THERAPISTS	6	6	2	5	
YOUTH (PRE-EMPLOYMENT)	27	7	8	18	
YOUTH EMPLOYMENT					
COUNSELLORS/ADMINISTRATORS	49	9	8	16	
Total (Adult)	3,428	2,648	2,505	2,385	10,966
		_,	_,	_,	,
Percentage Breakdowns	31%	24%	23%	22%	
-					
Totals of all Participants	6,067	4,193	3,616	4,214	18,090
	-,,,,,	,	7, 1.2	,	-,000
Percentage Breakdowns	34%	23%	20%	23%	